TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM339446

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEL SOL, L.C.		04/06/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARILOHA, LLC
Street Address:	280 WEST 10200 SOUTH
City:	SANDY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84070
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3931326	CARILOHA
Registration Number:	3745408	CARILOHA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013281707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: nbarrigar@wnlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Workman Nydegger 60 E South Temple Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19595.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robyn L. Phillips
SIGNATURE:	/Robyn L. Phillips/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=DelSol_Assignment#page1.tif source=DelSol Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005504 FRAME: 0722



TRADEMARK REEL: 005504 FRAME: 0723

Docket No. 19595.0

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Workman Nydegger 60 East South Temple, Suite 1000 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DEL SOL, L.C., with a principle place of business at 280 West 10200

South, Sandy, Utah 84070 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and

to following trademark applications and registrations:

The issued United States trademark registrations listed in the attached Schedule A

(the "U.S. Trademark Registrations"); and

The foreign trademark registrations and pending foreign trademark applications

listed in the attached Schedule B (the "Foreign Trademark Registrations and

Applications").

All registrations and applications being hereinafter collectively referred to as the

"Trademarks."

Assignee, CARILOHA, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Utah, having a

principal place of business at 280 West 10200 South, Sandy, Utah 84070, desires to secure all

right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by and

associated with the Trademarks, the registrations and the right to sue for past infringement.

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid

to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges,

ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the

business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, the registrations, the

pending applications and the right to sue for past infringement.

TRADEMARK

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to it, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of it to make this Assignment fully effective.

DATED 4, 16, 2015

DEL SOL, L.C.

Brent L. Rowser Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF UTAH)
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On the <u>LL</u>-day of April, 2015, before me personally appeared before me BRENT L. ROWSER, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and duly sworn by me and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LETHA GILMORE
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF UTAH
COMMISSION# 661039
COMM. EXP. 11-20-2016

Notary Public

DATED April 15, 2015

CARILOHA, LLC

ff Pedersen

Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF UTAH)
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On the 15 day of April, 2015, before me personally appeared before me betterson for forces, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and duly sworn by me and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

5035680_1.doc

Schedule A

ISSUED U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CARILOHA	3,931,326	March 15, 2011
CARILOHA	3,745,408	February 2, 2010

Schedule B ISSUED FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CARILOHA	Aruba	26851	November 21, 2007
CARILOHA	Bahamas	31062	October 15, 2007
CARILOHA	Bahamas	31063	October 15, 2007
CARILOHA	Bahamas	31064	October 15, 2007
CARILOHA	Bahamas	31065	October 15, 2007
CARILOHA	Bahamas	31066	October 15, 2007
CARILOHA	Bahamas	31067	October 15, 2007
CARILOHA	Bahamas	31068	October 15, 2007
CARILOHA	Bahamas	31069	October 15, 2007
CARILOHA	Bahamas	31070	October 15, 2007
CARILOHA	Cayman Islands	2465591	October 2, 2008
CARILOHA	United Kingdom	2465591	April 4, 2008
CARILOHA	Mexico	1011897	November 16, 2007
CARILOHA	Mexico	1011898	November 16, 2007
CARILOHA	Mexico	1011899	November 16, 2007
CARILOHA	Mexico	1011900	November 16, 2007
CARILOHA	Mexico	1011901	November 16, 2007
CARILOHA	Mexico	1011902	November 16, 2007
CARILOHA	Mexico	1011903	November 16, 2007
CARILOHA	Mexico	1011904	November 16, 2007
CARILOHA	St. Maartens	13062	August 31, 2007
CARILOHA	Turks & Caicos	15048	August 31, 2007
CARILOHA	Turks & Caicos	15049	August 31, 2007
CARILOHA	Turks & Caicos	15050	August 31, 2007
CARILOHA	Turks & Caicos	15051	August 31, 2007
CARILOHA	Turks & Caicos	15052	August 31, 2007
CARILOHA	Turks & Caicos	15053	August 31, 2007
CARILOHA	Turks & Caicos	15054	August 31, 2007
CARILOHA	Turks & Caicos	15055	August 31, 2007
CARILOHA	Jamaica	50804	August 18, 2008
CARILOHA	St. Lucia	TM/2011/000416	November 25, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 005504 FRAME: 0728

Schedule B (cont.)

PENDING FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATION

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Country</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
CARILOHA	Barbados	81/28255	June 6, 2011
CARILOHA	Barbados	81/28256	June 6, 2011
CARILOHA	Barbados	81/28257	June 6, 2011